City of Egg Harbor

Notice of Intent to Award Contract Under a National Cooperative Purchasing Agreement

Polaris Off-Road Vehicles, UTVs, ATVs, Snowmobiles, Burden Carriers, & LSVs

RANGER® utility side-by-sides

The City of Egg Harbor as Member #31329 of Sourcewell intends to participate in the Sourcewell contract Source #122220-PSI for Polaris Off-Road Vehicles, UTVs, ATVs, Snowmobiles, Burden Carriers, & LSVs to purchase a RANGER® utility side-byside.

Information regarding the contract may be found at the Office of the City Clerk, City of Egg Harbor, 500 London Avenue, Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 during regular business hours, as well as on the City of Egg Harbor's website at www.eggharborcity.org; and

The City of Egg Harbor anticipates joining the Sourcewell contract on May 25, 2023. The City's contract term is May 25, 2023 to May 24, 2024.

Sourcewell Contract Period: 01/29/2021 - 01/29/2025

It is the intent of the Council of the City of Egg Harbor to make a contract award to Polaris pursuant to the proposal submitted in response to the Sourcewell Request for Proposals.

The City of Egg Harbor is permitted to join national cooperative purchasing agreements under the authority of NJSA 52:34-6.2(b)(3).

Comment Period Ends: May 24, 2023

Meg Steeb

City Clerk